
FROM 

GRANTOR 

Jan 6 Ultsch, Wm F 

10 Unger, Lafe 

14 Utz, Norma (affdvt) 

18 Ullner, Meyer 

11 Do 

21 Ungerbuhler, Clara M 

27 Union of American Hebrew Cong 

Feb 7 Ullner, Esther 

Mar 

II Do 

II Do, Meyer 

8 United States of America 

15 Uhls, Ruth H 

21 

II 

27 

II 

2 

11 

14 

Ultsch, Wm F 

Do 

University of Cinti 

Upchurch, Norman G & Delores 

Ul lner, Meyer 

Ultsch, Wm F 

UI Iner, Meyer 

Uchtmann, Jos B 

16 Udry Dev Co, The Robert 

23 Udry Dev Co Inc, The Robert 

TO 

GRANTEE 

Dolores A Chisman 

Howard F & Virginia M Reynolds 

As to transfer of real estate 

City of Cinti 

State of Ohio 

Wm P & Sylvera L Ostertag 

Sisters of Charity of Cinti 

City of Cinti 

State of Ohio 

Nancy Shepherd 

Judgement of Stipulations 

Eastern Hills Investment Co Inc 

Cinti Gas & Elec Company 

Do 

Lawrence I Levi et al 

Delmer & Gladys Smith 

Conley D & Linda Lloyd 

Lloyd & Betty Hicks 

Fielden L & Lucille Gentry 

Mattie M Uchtmann 

Philip J M Petricone 

Philip J Petricone 

27 Undercoffer, Minnie 

II 

29 

Apr 4 

7 

12 

13 

Umfleet, Wm & Ruth 

United Dairy Farmers 

Utz, Evelyn L 

(dec'd) certof trans Lynn H Undercoffer et al 

Janet Myers & Lillard 

Cinti Gas & Elec Company 

Li l 1 i an M Hogue 

Uible, Jane C 

Ul l ner, Meyer 

Umger, Richard B & Hazel H 

21 Ullner, Meyer 

24 

25 

26 

II 

Do 

Ulland, Flora et al 

Underwood, Curstis et al 

Ulm, Luci 11 e 

Uhrland, Gerald 

May 10 Upton, Wm T Jr & Gertrude 

l 2 U l l om, Earl O 

II 

16 

18 

20 

Jun 9 

II 

12 

15 

I' 

II 

11 

Usher, James A et al 

Ulland, Harry 

Ulrich, Elizabeth 

Urmston, Thomas R (affdvt) 

U l mer , Ge, 1 d i e M (dec'd) cert 

UVz, Eugene J 

Ullner, Meyer 

United States of America 

U 1 mer, Norman H 

United Wrecking Co Inc 

U 1 mer, Norman H 

of trans 

James L & Dorothy M Howlett 

Howard & Fannie M Starkey 

Wm H Hinds et al 

E,w W Witschger 

Willie & Leona Williams 

Christine P Cravens etal 

Lockland Bldg & Loan Assn 

Hugo & Alma M Owens 

Carol J Uhrland 

Thomas E Arnold 

Robert E Hay et al 

Louis & Evaleen Benevengo 

Jerry E Foley et al 
Pickering 

Lloyd E/& Lillian DEaton 

As to Granter 

Norman H Ulmer Sr 

Lucretia C Faulkner 

Allan R & Sharon Cohen 

Johnson Drake & Piper Inc 

Robert H Rakel 

Herbert Frisch 

Robert H Rakel 

Book Page 

3135 136 

3135 423 

3136 23/) 

3136 582 

3136 619 

3137 335 

3138 160 

3139 626 

3139 656 

3140 5 

3140 199 

3140 642 

3141 391 

3141 393 

3142 383 

3142 582 

3142 637 

3143 144 

3144 320 

3144 508 

3145 80 

3146 250 

3146 471 

3146 522 

3147 182 

3148 97 

3148 434 

3149 189 

3149 3 70 

3150 567 

3151 10 

3151 35 

3151 198 

3151 364 

3151 367 

3154 10 

3154 218 

3154 269 

3154 
~ 

553 

3155 146 

3155 367 

3156 553 

3158 427 

3158 581 

3159 356 

3159 432 

3159 442 

3159 445 



2 

FROM 
KRCDt:R PTO." BT Ao CDu UIH, -

GRANTOR 

United Papter Products Company 

Union Carbide Corp 

Underwood, Blanche S & Phillip 

Ulrich, Clara 

Uber, Paul A Inc 

Ul lr.ier, Meyer 

United States of America 

Ultsch, William F 

Ullner, Meyer 

Ultsch, Willidm F 

Ullner, Esther 

Urban, Li 11 i a~ 

Underwood, Rudolph & Violet 

Ulland, Martha A (de~'d) cert of trans 

Ullner, Meyer 

Underwood, vim H 

Ullner, Meyer 

United States Steel Homes Credit Corp 

Do 

Underwoodm Wm L & Mary .:. 

Ultsch, Wm F 

Ul l ner, Meyer & Esther 

Ultsch, Wm F 

Ullman, Howard W (affdvt) 

Ulland, Ray & Mary 

Uhlmaon, nary H (Now Hary H. Brown) 

Ultsch,WilliamF 

Ultsch, ~villiam F. 

Ullner, Esther 

Utzinger, Harold et al 

Utz, Edward Jet al 

Utzinger, Harold et al 

United Dairy Farmers 
Union sav & Loan Assn 

u:tsch, William F 

Ullner, Meyer 

Union Cjrbide Corp 

Ultsch, Wm F 

(affdvt) 

Uhlig, Martha V & Chas A 

Ultsch, Wm F 

U l 1 ne r, Li la 

Utz, Edward J 

Ueble, Claudia 

Uphaus, Mary J (affdvt) 

Unger, Mari on & Abe 

Ungeheue r, Wm 

Ullner, Meyer 

TO 

GRANTEE 

GA Avril Company 

Allen H & Greta H Tomlinson 

John E & Al ice A Ekeroth 

Geo W Kersting 

James~ l'lald 

City of Cincinnati 

David D Wolf (in bankruptsy) 

CG & CF Edwards 

John & Hilda Mattes 

AB &Lois Ballinoer 

Al ice & Cornelius Humpert 

Irving H Rosen 

Mark A Lindeman 

David E Ulland 

Melvin M & Anna J Loyd 

Harry J & Juanita M Pape 

Alan R & Sharon Cohen 

North Cinti Bldrs Inc 

Do 

Marion A & Edward H Stein 

Stanley W & Erma E Hauenschild 

6red A & Gladys jmith 

Cl iffodd A & Laverne L Lang 

As to marital status 

Larry Richardson 

James Wm. Marshall and Janet Ruth 

Clifford A Chisman 

Dora ld A. Gabelman and Geraldine N 

Stanshar Investment Co 

John H & Arlene Nock 

Gateway Erectors Inc 

As to ownership 

Cinti Gas & Elec Co 

John & Hilda Mattes 

Dominick & Eleancr Mastruserio 

James M &LUcy McNeil 

Arthur F Bill ingoon et al 

Lester C & Iva Lee Leist 

Lewis & Jimmie Bates 

Jos & Bertha L Childress 

Ida W Minson 

Lillie M Hicks 

Wm A Jr & Patricia A Graber 

As to inheritan~e tax 

Frances Miroff 

Thomas & Easter M Croft 

Roger I'/ Johnson et al 

Book Page 

3162 607 

3162 628 

3163 598 

3164 353 

3166 65 

3167 335 

3168 79 

3169 69 

3169 186 

3169 200 

3169 223 

3169 283 

3169 333 

3170 97 

3170 442 

3171 56 

3171 273 

3171 315 

3171 316 

3173 170 

3173 201 

3173 542 

3174 121 

3175 502 

3175 510 

3176 278 

3177 289 

3179 513 

3180 418 

3180 445 

3180 544 

3180 550 

3182 132 

3182 549 

3183 210 

3183 441 

3184 346 

3184 619 

3185 651 

3186 63 

3186 364 

3187 565 

3188 630 

3188 700 

3189 496 

3190 94 

3190 678 

Jul 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

11 

Auq, 

Sep 

II 

AUg 

II 

II 

Sep 

II 

II 

Oct. 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Nov 
II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Dec 
II 

3 

7 

12 
20 

26 

29 

~ 

5 

II 

II 

7 
II 

11 

15 

17 

18 

6 

29 

31 

9 

11 

14 

19 

b 

2 

6 

7 

16 

19 

23 

24 

30 

31 

b 

7 

9 

17 
24 

25 

30 

2 

7 



Jan 18 
Dec 29 

II 

FROM 

Uricho, Bessie M 

Ullner, Meyer 

Do 

GRANTOR 

TO 

GRANTEE 

United States of America 

Allan & Sharon Cohen 

Do 

3 

Book Page 

3191 372 

3194 496 

3194 504 
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